This settlement does not form and shall not be claimed as any 

precedent for or an agreement by the parties to any generally applicable policy or procedure in the 

future. 

4. Following the execution of this Stipulation, and its being ordered by the Court,

plaintiff shall be paid the sum of Twelve Thousand ($12,000) Dollars in full settlement of any 

and all claims, which amount includes all sums to which plaintiff is entitled, including but not 

limited to any damages alleged in the Amended Complaint (appearing on the court’s docket at 

Dkt. No. 52), costs, and attorney’s fees.